
Subject Group Course Title Min. Score Req. Course Course Title Credits Course Course Title Credits
ENGL 101 Composition and Rhetoric 3
ENGL 102 Composition and Literature 3
ENGL 101 Composition and Rhetoric 3
ENGL 102 Composition and Literature 3

MLAN 1XX Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level 3
MLAN 1XX Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level 3
MLAN 2XX Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level 3
MLAN 2XX Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level 3

GREK 2XX 
or
MLAN 2XX

Greek Elective-Lower Level
or
Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

3

GREK 2XX 
or
MLAN 2XX

Greek Elective-Lower Level
or
Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

3

BUSI 101 Introduction to Business 3
BUSI 2XX Business Elective-Lower Level 3
ECON 213 Principles of Microeconomics 3
ECON 214 Principles of Macroeconomics 3
GEOG 200 Introduction to Geography 3
GEOG 2XX Geography Elective-Lower Level 3
GOVT 2XX Government Elective-Lower Level 3
GOVT 2XX Government Elective-Lower Level 3
HIEU 201 History of Western Civilization I 3
HIEU 202 History of Western Civilization II 3

CSIS 110 Introduction to Computer Science 3

CSIS 2XX Computer Science Info Systems Elective-Lower Level 3

LING 2XX Linguistics Elective-Lower Level 3
LING 2XX Linguistics Elective-Lower Level 3
PHIL 201 Philosophy and Contemporary Ideas 3
PHIL 2XX Philosophy Elective-Lower Level 3
PSYC 101 General Psychology 3
PSYC 2XX Psychology Elective-Lower Level 3
GLST 290 Cultural Anthropology 3
GLST 2XX Global Studies Elective-Lower Level 3

BIOL 224 General Biology I 4
BIOL 102 
and
BIOL 104

Principles of Human Biology
and
Principles of Human  Biology Lab

4

CSIS 110 Introduction to Computer Science 3
CSIS 2XX Computer Science Info Systems Elective-Lower Level 3
CHEM 121 General Chemistry I 4
CHEM 122 General Chemistry II 4
ENGR 2XX Engineering Elective-Lower Level 3
ENGR 2XX Engineering Elective-Lower Level 3
ENVR 215 Principles of Environmental Science 3
ENVR 2XX Environmental Science Elective-Lower Level 3
PHYS 101 
and
PHYS 103

Elements of Physics and Elements of Physics Lab 4

PHYS 2XX Physics Elective-Lower Level 3
PHED 2XX Physical Education Elective-Lower Level 3
PHED 2XX Physical Education Elective-Lower Level 3

Mathematics: Applications and Interpretation (SL only) 5 MATH 128 Elementary Functions and Coordinate Geometry 4
MATH 126 Elementary Calculus for Business and Science 3
MATH 201 Introduction to Probability and Statistics 3

Mathematics: Analysis and Approaches (SL only) 5 MATH 128 Elementary Functions and Coordinate Geometry 4
MATH 131 Calculus and Analytic Geometry I 4
MATH 132 Calculus and Analytic Geometry II 4
CSTU 2XX Cultural Studies Elective-Lower Level 3
CSTU 2XX Cultural Studies Elective-Lower Level 3
MUSC 103 Music Appreciation 3
MUSC 2XX Music Elective-Lower Level 3
CINE 101 Cinematic Arts Appreciation I 3
CINE 110 Cinematic Arts Appreciation II 3
THEA 101 Theatre Appreciation 3
THEA 2XX Theatre Elective-Lower Level 3
ARTS 105 Art Appreciation 3
ARTS 2XX Arts Elective-Lower Level 3

3

4

PHED 2XX

General Biology I

Sports, Exercise and Health Science

Philosophy and Contemporary Ideas

General Psychology

Cultural Anthropology

5

5Language B

Classical Languages (Latin or Classical Greek)
*May also just be called Latin or Classical Greek

5

5

Language and Culture 5 LING 2XX

GLST 290

RLGN 350

5

5

5

5

5

GOVT 2XX

HIWD 2XX

CSIS 110

PHIL 201

PSYC 101

BUSI 101

ECON 110

GEOG 200

5

ENGL 2XX

ENGL 2XX

3

Liberty University
SL (Standard Level) EquivalenciesHL (Higher Level) Equivalencies

Mathematics

MLAN 1XX

MLAN 1XX

Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

3

3

Students who take a language offered at Liberty University may earn
101 and 102 in the respective language prefix

Students who take a language offered at Liberty University may earn
101, 102, 201, and 202 in the respective language prefix

MLAN 2XX Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

3Language A: Literature English Elective-Lower Level

Language
acquisition

Language ab initio (SL only) 

Individuals and
societies

Business Management

Economics

Geography

Global Politics

History

Digital Society
name change on 8/22/2023, may also be called
Information Technology in a Global Society

Philosophy

Psychology

Social and Cultural Anthropology

World Religions (SL only)

Mathematics: Analysis and Approaches (HL only)

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Biology

Computer Science

Chemistry

Design Technology

Physics

Sciences

Environmental Systems and Societies

3

3

3

Dance

Music

Film

Theatre

Visual Arts

5

5

5

5

5

Music Appreciation

Cinematic Arts Appreciation I

Theatre Appreciation

Art Appreciation

CINE 101

THEA 101

ARTS 105

The arts

Mathematics: Applications and Interpretation (HL only)

MUSC 103

3

3

Introduction to Computer Science

Essentials of General and
Organic Chemistry

Engineering Elective-Lower Level

Elements of Physics and Elements of Physics Lab

Physical Education Elective-Lower Level

BIOL 224

CSIS 110

CHEM 107

ENGR 2XX

PHYS 101 
and
PHYS 103

ENVR 215

Cultural Studies Elective-Lower Level

3

CSTU 2XX

Principles of Environmental Science 3

4

3

4

World Religions

Introduction to Business

Survey of Economics

Introduction to Geography

Government Elective-Lower Level

World History Elective-Lower Level

3

3

3

3

3

Linguistics Elective-Lower Level 3

Liberty University
Transfer Equivalency Guide for International Baccalaureate (Diploma Programme)

updated on February 2025

International Baccalaureate (DP)

3

3

3

3

3

Introduction to Computer Science

3

Studies in
language and

literature

ENGL 2XX

Language A: Language and Literature

Literature and Performance (SL only) 

Students who take a language offered at Liberty University may earn 2XX 
elective in the respective language prefix

3

English Elective-Lower Level

English Elective-Lower Level

Greek Elective-Lower Level
or
Modern Languages Elective-Lower Level

GREK 2XX
or
MLAN 2XX

3

5

5
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